

# View Response

## Response Details

**From** Sport England (Mr Bob Sharples)

**Date** Started: 17 May 2022 08:35. Last modified: 17 May 2022 08:35

**Status** Complete

**Email Address** [REDACTED]

**Title** Mr

**First Name** Bob

**Last Name** Sharples

**Organisation** Sport England

**Job Title** [REDACTED]

**Address 1** [REDACTED]

**Address 2** [REDACTED]

**Town/City** [REDACTED]

**Postcode** [REDACTED]

**Contact No.** [REDACTED]

**Response ID** #1103262

**Visibility** Unknown.

Would you like to be notified of future progress on the Gloucester City Plan? We will do this by email.

You must provide an answer to this question.

Yes

No

To which Main Modification to the Pre-Submission Plan, Policies Map or updated Sustainability Appraisal does this representation relate?

Select at least 1 option.

Main Modification

Policies Map

SA/HRA

Please specify Main Modification or Policies Map Number, or SA/HRA paragraph number

3.3.20

Do you support or object to the proposed modification?

Support

Object

Please provide comments below on the Main Modifications to the Gloucester City Plan. Please be as precise as possible. If you wish to support the Main Modifications, or comment on the modifications to the policies map or SA, please also use this box to set out your comments.

You must provide an answer to this question.

The proposed revision is not precise anymore: *New open space, playing fields and built*

*facilities within new development will be provided to meet the needs of the local area.*

*Development proposals to enhance open spaces, playing fields or built facilities will be supported where they meet the needs of a local area.*

By not referencing the Open Space and playing fields strategies, it can be a subjective matter on what the local need is. Also there may be a need to provide new open spaces, playing fields etc.

Please set out what change(s) you consider necessary to improve the Main Modifications to the Gloucester City Plan. It will be helpful if you are able to put forward suggested revised wording for any policy or text. Please be as precise as possible.

You must provide an answer to this question.

I would suggest the following changes:

*New open space, playing fields and built facilities within new development will be provided to meet the needs of the local area, having regard to council's relevant adopted strategies.*

*Development proposal to enhance open spaces, playing fields or built facilities will be supported where they are referenced in the relevant adopted council strategies to meet the needs of local area.*

If you would like to upload any information to support your response, please do so here.

You can upload up to 10 files.

«No files»

# View Response

## Response Details

**From** Sport England (Mr Bob Sharples)

**Date** Started: 17 May 2022 08:16. Last modified: 17 May 2022 08:16

**Status** Complete

**Email Address** [REDACTED]

**Title** Mr

**First Name** Bob

**Last Name** Sharples

**Organisation** Sport England

**Job Title** [REDACTED]

**Address 1** [REDACTED]

**Address 2** [REDACTED]

**Town/City** [REDACTED]

**Postcode** [REDACTED]

**Contact No.** [REDACTED]

**Response ID** #1103261

**Visibility** Unknown.

Would you like to be notified of future progress on the Gloucester City Plan? We will do this by email.

You must provide an answer to this question.

Yes

No

To which Main Modification to the Pre-Submission Plan, Policies Map or updated Sustainability Appraisal does this representation relate?

Select at least 1 option.

Main Modification

Policies Map

SA/HRA

Please specify Main Modification or Policies Map Number, or SA/HRA paragraph number

4.3.9

Do you support or object to the proposed modification?

Support

Object

Please provide comments below on the Main Modifications to the Gloucester City Plan. Please be as precise as possible. If you wish to support the Main Modifications, or comment on the modifications to the policies map or SA, please also use this box to set out your comments.

You must provide an answer to this question.

It is disappointing that the inspector has taken the view to give more weight to Building for a

Healthy Life than Active Design. Active Design was first published in September 2005 and was updated in October 2015 and was supported by Public Health England. We are currently preparing a revised and updated version.

It has been used by a number of local authorities around the country and is referenced the recent Essex Design Guide.

Please set out what change(s) you consider necessary to improve the Main Modifications to the Gloucester City Plan. It will be helpful if you are able to put forward suggested revised wording for any policy or text. Please be as precise as possible.

You must provide an answer to this question.

A compromise could be:

Developers should have regard to both Sport England's *Active Design* and *Building for a Healthy Life* or any future iteration in developing proposals.

These documents are complementary to each other and should be given equal weight.

If you would like to upload any information to support your response, please do so here.

You can upload up to 10 files.

«No files»